RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Aπorney Docket Number 017886-0002-999/CAM 045319-999002

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

P.O. Box 14 Alexandria, VA 22	450 2313-1450					
Please record the attack						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Jeffery W. Kelly Yoshiki Sekijima	Name: The Seriops Research Institute					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 10550 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla, California					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
⊠ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: 92037					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/741.649	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application 100.(3) Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1						
JONES DAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013					
DO NOT USE T	PHIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Mug					
Dale L. Ricker	14/10g - 8/03/03 -					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
Certificate of Facsi I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted on August Typed or printed name of perpendicular of perpendicular perpendicu	d to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Pax No. (705) 250-555-7 23, 2005 rson signing this certificate					

CAJD: 516154.1

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0630

700205427

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JEFFERY W. KELLY AND YOSHIKI SEKIJIMA, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States and Japan, respectively, residing at 8110 El Paseo Grande, #407, La Jolla, CA 92037 and 3-8-25-8 Sawamura, Royal Garden Sawamura H-11, Matsumoto 390-0877, JAPAN, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Compositions and Methods for Stabilizing Transthyretin and Inhibiting Transthyretin Misfolding for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on □ even date herewith	ith or 🛛	April 14, 20	04; April 16, 2004		
A William to account to the Davides of the A178's					
	ion No. 10/741	,649			
	.(-) of Your	e Davito I	nsert here in pare	entheses (Applica	ation number,
and WHEREAS, THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTI	ITUTE, ASSIC	GNEE is desire	ous of obtaining ou	r entire right, title	e and interest in, to
and under the said invention and the said application.					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of g the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferre unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation, and the said United States application and States which may be granted thereon and all reissus including, without limitation, all applications for pat any country or countries foreign to the United States the priority rights derived from said United States affor the Protection of Industrial Property, or any oth application is filed, as may be applicable; and all formodels, inventors' certificates and designs which m States and all extensions, renewals and reissues there	en and set over esentatives and ad all division: les and extens tents, utility me together with pplication under internations orms of indust any be granted tof;	is, assigns, our is, renewals, our is, renewals and designed to fight to fight to fight agreement or all property programs of the property property property programs of the property property property programs of the programs of the property programs of the property programs of the property programs of the programs of	entire right, title at d continuations the and all application igns which may he le such application aws of the United or the domestic law protection, including ation in any countr	nd interest in, to ereof, and all Pass for industrial preafter be filed for and the right to States, the Intervence of the country g, without limitary or countries for	and under the said tents of the United property protection, or said invention in claim for the same national Convention in which any such tion, patents, utility reign to the United
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States, whose duty it is to issue patent aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE,	the Commission	oner for Patent idence or form legal represen	s and any Official ones of industrial protections and assigns	of any country or operty protection , in accordance w	countries foreign to on applications as ith the terms of this
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree th	Lat wa have fi	Il right to conv	vev the entire inter	est herein assigne	ed, and that we have
not executed and will not execute, any agreement in	t COULTIES HELEA	Altı.			
AND WE HEREBY further covenant an representatives and assigns, any facts known to us rexecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent countries.	respecting sate gn application tatives and ass	s, make all rig igns, to obtain	htful oaths, and go and enforce prop	enerally do every er protection for	thing possible to aid
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set ou	ir nangs andraeas		///	-	
2005	/_	- Mor	WF		L.S.
1)ate 1 (2)V (2) (2)	JEFEER.	WYLLY	7-		
State of California) SS.:		/ //			
		0/			_
On Alagara 16 2005, before m personally known to me on the basis acknowledged to me that he/she/shey executed the same in	ie. <u>Vanc</u> of satisfactory e	L. Borton	Notary Public, person(s) whose name	personally appeared (a) is subscribed to i s/hor/their signature	Teffry Wkr Cen the within this trument and a) on the instrument the
acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	n ms/ nerranc h at ted, executed the	instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal			NANCY L. BA		
WITNESS my hand and official scale			Commission # 1. Notary Public — (
Slancy & Barker			San Diego Co	ounty \overline 🖺	
Daney & Barker			viy Comm. Expires A	⊔ <u>ტ</u> 18, 2005 г	
					L.S.
Date	YOSHI	KI SEKIJIMA	<u> </u>		_
WITNESSED					
WITNESSED					
				PATENT	

PATENT **REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0631**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JEFFERY W. KELLY AND YOSHIKI SEKIJIMA, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States and Japan, respectively, residing at 8110 El Paseo Grande, #407, La Jolla, CA 92037 and 3-8-25-8 Sawamura, Royal Garden Sawamura H-11, Matsumoto 390-0877, JAPAN, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Compositions and Methods for Stabilizing Transthyretin and Inhibiting Transthyretin Misfolding for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

Matsur Transtl	noto 390-0877, J syretin and Inhibit	APAN, respectively, ing Transthyretin Misf	are the in olding for w	ventors o high we h	f the inventional appropriate the invention of the invent	n application f	or a Patent of	the United States	· •
	hich is executed or				April 14, 200	4; April 16, 20	004		
⊠ w	hich is identified b	y Jones Day docket no							
			12 time [N]	a 10/741	649				
□ W	e hereby authori	ze and request our a	ittorney(s), ig date and a	, at Jones pplication	number of sai				
and W and ur	HEREAS, THE	SCRIPPS RESEARCH	I INSTITUT cation:	E, ASSIG	NEE is desiro	us of obtaining	our entire rig		
the sa unto t invent States includ- any co the profor the applic	NOW, THERE id ASSIGNORS, ! he said ASSIGNE tion, and the said which may be g ling, without limit ountry or countrie. iority rights deriv e Protection of In cation is filed, as !s, inventors' certi	EFORE, in consideratinave sold, assigned, training the successors, legional united States application, all applications foreign to the United Edustrial Property, or a ficates and designs we renewalls and reissues	on of good ansferred an all representation and all life reissues an for patents, I States, togotates application other in die all forms hich may be sthereof.	atives and divisions and extensi utility mo ather with ation unde ternational of industre granted	assigns, our e, renewals and ons thereof; a dels, and design the right to file the Patent La agreement or ial property proof of said invented.	ntire right, titled continuations and all applications which may be such applications of the United Contestion, including any contestion in any contestion in any contestion.	e and interest thereof, and tions for indu- hereafter be tions and the red States, the laws of the culting, without antry or count	in, to and under all Patents of the strial property profiled for said invertible to claim for a international Contry in which a limitation, patentries foreign to the	the said United otection, ention in the same nvention any such ts, utility o United
afore	Inited States, who said, to issue the s	REBY authorize and rose duty it is to issue ame to the said ASSIC	JNEE, its su	iccessors,	legal represent	atives and assi	gns, in accord	ance with the teri	ns of this
	AND WE HE	REBY covenant and a	agree that W	e have ful flict herew	l right to conv ith.	ey the entire in	nerest herein	assigned, and tha	t we have
repre exec the s	AND WE Hesentatives and assure all divisional, aid ASSIGNEE, intries.	EREBY further cove ligns, any facts knowr continuing, reissue an its successors, legal re	nant and ag to us respend foreign ap presentative	ree that vering said applications and assi	ve will comm invention, and , make all rig! gns, to obtain	ntful oaths, and and enforce p	i generally do roper protecti	everything possi on for said inven	hie to aiu
	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, We hereur	nto set our han	ds and seals	the day and year	set opposite our i	ospective signari	ui v 5.	
								L.S.	
Date			, 2005	IFFFERY	W. KELLY				
State	vaf)							
Jan	· ui) SS.:							
Çou	nty of)				N.L	-tio necconally s	nneard .	
ackr	On, po nowledged to me that	, 2005, rsonally known to me on the held for which the per	before me,	risfactory ev her/their au	idence to be the p horized capacity	erson(s) whose i (ies), and that b	name(s) is subser y his/her/their si	ibed to the within in gnature(s) on the in	strument and strument the
pers		t he/she/they executed the on behalf of which the per ny hand and official sea							
Dai	e <u>Augu</u>	57 £	, 2005	YOSHW	<i>toskile,</i> II ŠEKIJIMA	Solojim	a	L.S	
	WITNESSE Hayofoo	D Jalea_							

Kurashina PATENT
REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0632

Attorney Docket No.: 017886-0002-999 (CAM 045319-999002)

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

OFFICIAL FAX NO.: 703-306-5995

Number of Pages: 4

Application of:

Kelly et al.

Confirmation No.:

3841

Serial No.:

10/741,649

Art Unit:

1656

Filed:

December 19, 2003

Examiner:

Clark II, William Paul

For:

Compositions and Methods for

Stabilizing Transthyretin and Inhibiting Transthyretin

Misfolding

Attorney Docket No:

17886-0002-999 /

CAM 045319-

999002

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached to this facsimile communication is an Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for recording in connection with the above-referenced patent application, faxed this 23rd day of August, 2005 to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Please charge any fees to Jones Day Deposit Account No. 50-3013.

Date: August 23, 2005

Respectfully submitted,

Dale L. Rieger JONES DAY

222 East 41st Street

New York, New York 10017

858,314.1200

Enclosure

CAJD: 516143.1

RECORDED: 08/23/2005